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TIMETABLE: First Semester, 2015/2016 Academic Session (School of
Physics)

Salam dan Selamat Sejahtera,

Dear all,

I'm pleased to email you the timetable for First Semester of 2015/2016 Academic Session, for your
reference (see attachment for details).

Please also note the following:

1) First year courses ­ ZCA 101, ZCT 103, ZCA 110

ZCA 101 and ZCT 103: each of these courses is to be split into three classes or groups running

Norhaslinda Mohamed Tahrin

Tue 04/08/2015 16:21

To:Abd Aziz Tajuddin <draat@usm.my>; Abdul Halim Abdul Aziz <abdul@usm.my>; Abdul Razak Ibrahim <arazaki@usm.my>;
Adilah Shariff <adilah@usm.my>; Ahmad Fairuz Omar <fairuz_omar@usm.my>; Ahmad Shukri Mustapa Kamal
<ashukri@usm.my>; Amin Esmail Khalil Khalil <amin_khalil@usm.my>; Azhar Abdul Rahman <arazhar@usm.my>; Azlan
Abdul Aziz <lan@usm.my>; Cheng Soon Keong <skcheng@usm.my>; Fun Hoong Kun <hkfun@usm.my>; Haslan Abu Hassan
<haslan@usm.my>; Iskandar Shahrim bin Mustafa <iskandarshah@usm.my>; Kamarulazizi Ibrahim <kamarul@usm.my>;
Khiruddin Abdullah <khirudd@usm.my>; Kussay Nugamesh Mutter <knm@usm.my>; Lim Hwee San <hslim@usm.my>; Lim
Siew Choo <sclim@usm.my>; Mat Johar Abdullah <matjohar@usm.my>; Md Noordin Abu Bakar <mnoordin@usm.my>; Md
Roslan Hashim <roslan@usm.my>; Mohd Mahadi Halim <mmhalim@usm.my>; Mohd Nawawi Mohd Nordin
<mnawawi@usm.my>; Mohd Zubir Mat Jafri <mjafri@usm.my>; Mutharasu Devarajan <mutharasu@usm.my>; Naser
Mahmoud Ahmed <naser@usm.my>; Nik Noor Ashikin Nik Ab Razak <nnashikin@usm.my>; Nordiana Mohd Muztaza
<mmnordiana@usm.my>; Norhaslinda Mohamed Tahrin <haslinda@usm.my>; Norlaili Ahmad Kabir <norlailikabir@usm.my>;
Nurhayati Abdullah <nurhaya@usm.my>; Nurul Zahirah Noor Azman <nzahirah@usm.my>; Ong Lye Hock
<onglh@usm.my>; Quah Ching Kheng <ckquah@usm.my>; Ramzun Maizan Ramli <ramzun@usm.my>; Rosli Saad
<rosli@usm.my>; Shahrom Mahmud <shahromx@usm.my>; Sivamany A/P A Kandaiya <sivamany@usm.my>; Subramani
Shanmugan <shanmugan@usm.my>; Suhana Arshad <suhanaarshad@usm.my>; Tan Kok Chooi <kctan@usm.my>; Teoh
Ying Jia <tyj@usm.my>; Wan Maryam Wan Ahmad Kamil <wanmaryam@usm.my>; Wong Chow Jeng <wongcj@usm.my>;
Wong Khai Ming <kmwong@usm.my>; Yam Fong Kwong <yamfk@usm.my>; Yoon Tiem Leong <tlyoon@usm.my>;
Zainuriah Hassan <zai@usm.my>; Ben Kamarrudin Merican <benkamar@usm.my>;

Cc:Mohamad Suhaimi Jaafar <msj@usm.my>; Fauziah Sulaiman <fauziahsulaiman@usm.my>; Nordiyana Mazaki
<nordiyanamazaki@usm.my>; Nur Hasniza Abdul Rahim <hasnizaar@usm.my>; Zuraini Che Harun <chzuraini@usm.my>;
Noorzila Zainan <noorzila_zainan@usm.my>;

 5 attachments

Jadual Waktu Sem1 Sidang15-16 3August2015.pdf; Kalendar Akademik 20152016.pdf; Kapasiti DK_BT.pdf; lokasi DKBT.pdf; Pelan

USM.pdf;
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concurrently (i.e. three lecturers for the course throughout the semester).

ZCA 110 will have four lecturers i.e. it will be split into four classes or groups running concurrently
throughout the semester.

These three/four classes are called A, B, C, D, respectively; each with its own lecture
theatre/hall/tutorial room. The lecturer who is assigned the A group will "automatically" be sort of the
coordinator for that particular course.

2) Tutorials

Just like the last academic year, the tutorial slot is chosen from one of the lecture slots (i.e. we are not
having extra hour for the tutorials). 

As you can find in the timetable, I have readily assigned slots (chosen from one of the lecture slots)
for courses with tutorials, namely: ZCA 101/4, ZCT 103/3, and ZCT 210/4.  Extra tutorials rooms are
reserved for the tutorial sessions of these three courses.

For the ZCA 110/4 course, each lecturer is to conduct the tutorial session herself/himself, instead of
the tutors. Nevertheless, tutors will also be assigned to help the lecturers in marking/grading the
assignments.  You can pick any time slot from one of your lecture slots to have the tutorial session,
and can be conducted at the assigned DK/BT as you would normally have your lectures.  

For the ZCT 214/3 course, tutors will also be assigned to help in marking/grading of the
assignments.

 
 

3) 100 and 200 Labs

Note also that:

First­year lab           ==>        Mondays and Tuesdays 
Second­year lab      ==>        Wednesdays and Thursdays

4) Booking of examination hall

Often, the lecturers choose to conduct their tests in the same lecture halls as they would have their
lectures. However, especially for those courses with large number of students registered (e.g. more
than 100 students), you may also want to conduct the tests in one of the examination halls
instead (easier to monitor the students during the tests).  In this case, you can also directly book the
examination hall (L17, E41) by contacting Puan Rohaida at 3127 or by emailing her at
orohaida@usm.my.  



9/6/2015 TIMETABLE: First Semester, 2015/2016 Academic Session (Sc... - Yoon Tiem Leong

https://owa.usm.my/owa/#viewmodel=ReadMessageItem&ItemID=AAMkADgwMzlhYmE3LTcyMzAtNGYwNy04MWNmLWMwOTYyM… 3/3

5) Other matters

The name list of students (A,B,C,D groups)/tutors/tutorial rooms will be sent to you later, most likely
during the first week of the semester.

With this email too, you may also find attached are:

a) 2015/2016 Academic Calendar
b) map of USM
c) capacity/location of lecture theatres/halls/rooms and tutorial rooms

FYI, the E­Daftar registration period is from 10th of August till 6th of September.

Happy teaching :­)

Best wishes,

­Norhaslinda­

 
 
 
 
 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
Dr. Norhaslinda Mohamed Tahrin
Senior Lecturer
School of Physics
Universiti Sains Malaysia
Pulau Pinang
Malaysia
+604­6535330
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~


